Ta/

Lead in School Drinking Water Report

Wahluke High School

Washington State Department of

HEALTH

Date(s) collected: 2023-03-04, 2023-02-24
Date(s) analyzed: 2023-03-14, 2023-03-03

Lead
Fixture Test
Sample Building Fixture Fixture Location Fixture Result
ID Name Housing Type Location Details Type (ppb)

375655 Main Fountain - Home Ec 20f2 Water 4
Building  Multi-Level Fountains Fountain

375654 Main Fountain - Home Ec lof2 Water 3
Building  Multi-Level Fountains Fountain

376510 Main Sink Home Ec 40f6 Tap 3
Building

375895 Main Sink Kitchen 20f2 Tap 2
Building

375898 Main Fountain - Cafeteria lof2 Water 2
Building  Multi-Level Fountains Fountain

376502 Main Fountain - Counselor lof2 Water 2
Building  Multi-Level Office Fountain

Fountains

375894 Main Pot Filler Kitchen lof2 Other 1
Building

376503 Main Fountain - Counselor 20f2 Water 1

Room



Sample
ID

376509

375651

375652

375653

375896
375897
375899
376500

376501

376504
376505
376506
376507
376508

376511

Building
Name
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building

Main
Building

Main
Building

Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building

Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building
Main

Fixture

Housing Type

Multi-Level
Sink

Fountain -
Multi-Level
with Bottle
Filler

Fountain -
Multi-Level
with Bottle
Filler

Fountain -
Multi-Level
with Bottle
Filler

Fountain -
Multi-Level

Fountain -
Multi-Level

Fountain -
Multi-Level

Fountain -
Multi-Level

Fountain -
Multi-Level

Sink
Fountain -

Multi-Level
Fountain -

Multi-Level
Sink
Sink

Sink

Fixture
Location

Fountains
Home Ec

Gym

Gym

Gym

Band Room
Fountain

Band Room
Fountain

Cafeteria
Fountain

Art Room
Fountains

Art Room
Fountains

Life Skills
Room

Athletic
Hallway 1

Athletic
Hallway 1
Home Ec

Home Ec

Home Ec

Fixture
Location
Details

30f6

1of3

20f3

30f3

1lof2

20f2

20f2

1lof2

20f2

lofl

1of2

20f2

1of6

20f6

50f6

Fixture
Type
Fountain
Tap

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Water
Bottle
Filler

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain
Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Water
Bottle
Filler

Tap

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain
Tap

Tap

Tap

Lead
Test
Result

(ppb)

<1

<1

<1

<1
<1
<1
<1

<1

<1
<1
<1
<1
<1

<1



Sample
ID

376512
376513
376514

376515

376516

Building
Name
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building

Main
Building

Fixture

Housing Type

Sink

Fountain -
Multi-Level

Fountain -
Multi-Level

Fountain -
Multi-Level
with Bottle
Filler

Fountain -
Multi-Level
with Bottle
Filler

Fixture
Location

Home Ec

Athletic Hall
Fountains 2

Athletic Hall
Fountain 2

Athletic Hall
Fountains 3

Athletic Hall
Fountains 3

EXPLANATION OF TESTING AND RESULTS:

Fixture
Location
Details

60f6

1lof2

20f2

1of2

20f2

Fixture
Type

Tap

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Water
Bottle
Filler

Lead
Test
Result

(ppb)

<1

Results in this report represent sampling conducted by Washington State Department of
Health. Per RCW 28A.210.410 sampling and testing protocols, samples were collected as
first-draw. Depending on size of the school(s) and number of drinking water fixtures,
multiple dates for collecting samples may have been necessary to meet sampling and
testing protocols. Above is information related to lead sampling for your school(s). For

questions regarding testing and result, please email: leadfreekids@doh.wa.gov



