Lead in School Drinking Water Report

Wahluke High School



Date(s) collected: 2023-03-04, 2023-02-24 Date(s) analyzed: 2023-03-14, 2023-03-03

Sample ID	Building Name	Fixture Housing Type	Fixture Location	Fixture Location Details	Fixture Type	Lead Test Result (ppb)
375655	Main Building	Fountain - Multi-Level	Home Ec Fountains	2of2	Water Fountain	4
375654	Main Building	Fountain - Multi-Level	Home Ec Fountains	1of2	Water Fountain	3
376510	Main Building	Sink	Home Ec	4of6	Тар	3
375895	Main Building	Sink	Kitchen	2of2	Тар	2
375898	Main Building	Fountain - Multi-Level	Cafeteria Fountains	1of2	Water Fountain	2
376502	Main Building	Fountain - Multi-Level	Counselor Office Fountains	1of2	Water Fountain	2
375894	Main Building	Pot Filler	Kitchen	1of2	Other	1
376503	Main	Fountain -	Counselor Room	2of2	Water	1

Sample ID	Building Name	Fixture Housing Type	Fixture Location	Fixture Location Details	Fixture Type	Lead Test Result (ppb)
276500	Building	Multi-Level	Fountains	2066	Fountain	1
376509	Main Building	Sink	Home Ec	3of6	Тар	1
375651	Main Building	Fountain - Multi-Level with Bottle Filler	Gym	1of3	Water Fountain	<1
375652	Main Building	Fountain - Multi-Level with Bottle Filler	Gym	2of3	Water Fountain	<1
375653	Main Building	Fountain - Multi-Level with Bottle Filler	Gym	3of3	Water Bottle Filler	<1
375896	Main Building	Fountain - Multi-Level	Band Room Fountain	1of2	Water Fountain	<1
375897	Main Building	Fountain - Multi-Level	Band Room Fountain	2of2	Water Fountain	<1
375899	Main Building	Fountain - Multi-Level	Cafeteria Fountain	2of2	Water Fountain	<1
376500	Main Building	Fountain - Multi-Level	Art Room Fountains	1of2	Water Fountain	<1
376501	Main Building	Fountain - Multi-Level	Art Room Fountains	2of2	Water Bottle Filler	<1
376504	Main Building	Sink	Life Skills Room	1of1	Тар	<1
376505	Main Building	Fountain - Multi-Level	Athletic Hallway 1	1of2	Water Fountain	<1
376506	Main Building	Fountain - Multi-Level	Athletic Hallway 1	2of2	Water Fountain	<1
376507	Main Building	Sink	Home Ec	1of6	Тар	<1
376508	Main Building	Sink	Home Ec	2of6	Тар	<1
376511	Main	Sink	Home Ec	5of6	Тар	<1

Sample ID	Building Name	Fixture Housing Type	Fixture Location	Fixture Location Details	Fixture Type	Lead Test Result (ppb)
	Building					
376512	Main Building	Sink	Home Ec	6of6	Тар	<1
376513	Main Building	Fountain - Multi-Level	Athletic Hall Fountains 2	1of2	Water Fountain	<1
376514	Main Building	Fountain - Multi-Level	Athletic Hall Fountain 2	2of2	Water Fountain	<1
376515	Main Building	Fountain - Multi-Level with Bottle Filler	Athletic Hall Fountains 3	1of2	Water Fountain	<1
376516	Main Building	Fountain - Multi-Level with Bottle Filler	Athletic Hall Fountains 3	2of2	Water Bottle Filler	<1

EXPLANATION OF TESTING AND RESULTS:

Results in this report represent sampling conducted by Washington State Department of Health. Per **RCW 28A.210.410** sampling and testing protocols, samples were collected as first-draw. Depending on size of the school(s) and number of drinking water fixtures, multiple dates for collecting samples may have been necessary to meet sampling and testing protocols. Above is information related to lead sampling for your school(s). For questions regarding testing and result, please email: **leadfreekids@doh.wa.gov**